The outstanding balances arising from related party transactions as at 31 December 2016

and 31 December 2015 were as follows:

23. Events after the reporting period

There are no events after the quarter ended 31 December 2016 which could materially

affect the Group.

31.12.2016 31.12.2015

RM'000 RM'000

Total outstanding balances due from/(to) related parties included in:

Trade receivables (net of allowance for impairment) 2,593   3,388

Other receivables (net of allowance for impairment) 280   3,813

Trade payables (18,905)   (5,824)

Other payables (568)   (363)

 W T K HOLDINGS BERHAD (10141-M)

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory notes pursuant to FRS 134 and Chapter 9, Appendix 9B, Part A

For the twelve months ended 31 December 2016 – unaudited

25

24. Changes in previous quarter presentation

The following disclosure for the fourth quarter ended 31 December 2015 has been

restated to conform with the current period’s presentation:

Quarter ended 31 December 2015 (3 months)

  Previously

stated

RM’000

Reclassified

RM’000

Restated

RM’000

Revenue  208,991  (8,087)  200,904

Cost of sales   (162,741)  7,912  (154,829)

Gross Profit  46,250  (175)  46,075

Other income  17,048  (957)  16,091

Selling and distribution expenses (14,257)  399  (13,858)

Administrative expenses  (13,170)  677  (12,493)

Operating profit  35,871  (56)  35,815

Finance costs  (4,973)  20  (4,953)

Profit before tax  30,717  (36)  30,681

Income tax expense  (4,896)  (314)  (5,210)

Profit for the period from

 continuing operation

25,821

(350)

25,471

Profit for the period from

 discontinued operation

-

350

350

Year ended 31 December 2015 (12 months)

  Previously

stated

RM’000

Reclassified

RM’000

Restated

RM’000

Revenue  724,709  (41,296)  683,413

Cost of sales   (567,223)  36,305  (530,918)

Gross Profit  157,486  (4,991)  152,495

Other income  29,288  (2,115)  27,173

Selling and distribution expenses (55,320)  1,648  (53,672)

Administrative expenses  (45,577)  2,335  (43,242)

Operating profit  85,877  (3,123)  82,754

Finance costs  (11,102)  132  (10,970)

Profit before tax  75,872  (2,991)  72,881

Income tax expense  (17,322)  518  (16,804)

Profit for the year from

 continuing operation

58,550

(2,473)

56,077

Profit for the year from

 discontinued operation

-

2,473

2,473

 W T K HOLDINGS BERHAD (10141-M)

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory notes pursuant to FRS 134 and Chapter 9, Appendix 9B, Part A

For the twelve months ended 31 December 2016 – unaudited

26

25. Performance review

For the quarter under review, the Group’s revenue was RM176.6 million as compared to

RM209.0 million in 4Q2015, representing a decrease of RM32.4 million or 15.5%. The